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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1324
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010
ASMITA-SCHEME FOR INSURANCE
Viswanathan Shri P.;Wankhede Shri Subhash Bapurao

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch a scheme called Asmita for insurance of parents of special children;

(b) if so, the salient features of the scheme;

(c) whether Insurance Companies have submitted their bid for this scheme;

(d) if not, the reasons therefore and the time by which they have been asked to submit their bid; and

(e) the period by which this scheme will come in force?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.
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